PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quantified Systems, Inc.	05/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urchin Software Corporation	
Street Address:	2165 India Street	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10799738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 892-5005
Email: Franz@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Paul E. Franz

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-1588003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathy J. Bell

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment2#page1.tif source=assignment2#page2.tif source=assignment2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022428 FRAME: 0131

500812983



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUANTIFIED SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUANTIFIED SYSTEMS, INC." TO "URCHIN SOFTWARE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3325975 8100

020316473

AUTHENTICATION: 1784990

DATE: 05-20-02

PATENT

REEL: 022428 FRAME: 0132

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QUANTIFIED SYSTEMS, INC.

QUANTIFIED SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation provides that the name of the Corporation shall be "Quantified Systems, Inc."

SECOND: Pursuant to the authority expressly conferred upon the Board of Directors and the Stockholders of the Corporation by the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and the Delaware General Corporation Law, said Board of Directors, by written consent dated April 15, 2002, and said Stockholders, by majority vote at the annual meeting of the Corporation held on May 10, 2002, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to which Article I shall be deleted in its entirety and shall be amended to state as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Urchin Software Corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The Stockholders have approved said amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation at the annual meeting of the Corporation duly called and held in accordance with the provisions of Section 211 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Signature appears on the following page]

PATENT REEL: 022428 FRAME: 0133

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said QUANTIFIED SYSTEMS, INC. has caused this certificate to be executed this 16th day of May, 2002.

QUANTIFIED SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Paul N. Muret

Its: Chief Executive Officer

'PATENT REEL: 022428 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 03/20/2009